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23-01-2026 

Sr. 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Proposed list of Dignitaries who will preside over the function on 26th January, 2026 

Name of District 

AMBALA 

BHIWANI 

FARIDABAD 

FATEHABAD 

CHARKHI DADRISh. Dharambir Singh, MP 

GURUGRAM 

HANSI 

District Level Diginitary 

Smt. Rekha Sharma, MP 

|Sh. Ranbir Gangwa, Public 
Health Engineering Minister 

Ms. Arti Singh Rao, 
Health Minister 

Sh. Krisnan Lal Middha, 
Deputy Speaker, 
Haryana Vidhan Sabha 

Hon'ble Chief Minister 

Sh. Manohar Lal, Housing & 
|Urban Affairs & Power 
Minister, GOI 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Sub Division Level 

NARAINGARH (1) 

Ambala Cantt (2) 

BARARA (4) 

LOHARU (5) 

TOSHAM (7) 

SIWANI (8) 

BADHRA (8) 

BADKHAL (12) 

BALLABHGARH (13) 

TOHANA (14) 

KATIA (16) 

PATAUDI (17) 

BADSHAHPUR (18) 

MANESAR (20) 

|SOHNA (21) 

NARNAUND (22) 

Name of Diginitary 

|Smt. Kanwaljeet Kaur, Chairman, Zila Parishad, 
Kurukshetra 

Divisional Commissioner 

Sh. Kartikey Sharma, MP 

|Sh. Kapoor Singh, MLA, Bawani Khera 

Smt. Kiran Chaudhary, MP 

|Sh. Ghanshyam Saraf, MLA, Bhiwani 

Sh. Umed Singh, MLA, Badhra 

Sh. Dhanesh Adlakha, MLA, Badkhal 

Sh. Mool Chand Sharma, MLA, Ballabhgarh 

|Sh. Randhir Panihar, MLA, Nalwa 

Smt. Suman Khichad, Chairman, Zila Parishad, FTB 

Smt. Bimla Chaudhary, MLA, Pataudi 

Sh. Laxman Singh Yadav, MLA, Rewari 

Sh. Mukesh Sharma, MLA, Gurugram 

|Sh. Tejpal Tanwar, MLA, Sohna 

Sh. Vinod Bhayana, MLA 

21:10 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

Name of District 

HISAR 

JHAJJAR 

JIND 

KAITHAL 

KARNAL 

KURUKSHETRA 

District Level Diginitary 

Sh. Mahipal Dhanda, 
School Education Minister 

Sh. Rajesh Nagar, Minister of 
State for Food, Civil Supplies 
& Consumer Affairs 

|Smt. Shruti Choudhry, 
Women & Child 
Development Minister 

Sh. Naveen Jindal, MP 

Sh. Harvinder Kalyan, 
|Speaker, Haryana Vidhan 
Sabha 

Sh. Krishan Kumar Bedi, 
Social Justice, 
Empowerment, SCs & BCs 
|Welfare and Antyodaya 
(SEWA) Minister 

Sr. No. 

17 

18 

27 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Sub Division Level 

33 

BARWALA (24) 

BAHADURGARH (26) 

BADLI (27) 

BERI (29) 

JULANA (30) 

SAFIDON (31) 

UCHANA KALAN (33) 

28 INDRI (39) 

NARWANA (34) 

GUHLA (35) 

KALAYAT (36) 

NILOK:YERI(38) 

GHARAUNDA (41) 

ASSANDH (42) 

LADWA (43) 

|SHAHBAD (44) 

PEHOWA (46) 

Name of Diginitary 

Smt. Savitri Jindal, MLA, Hisar 

Sh. Rajesh Joon, MLA, Bahadurgarh 

Sh. Ram Chander Jangra, MP 

|Sh. Ram Avtar Valmiki, Mayor, Rohtak 

|Smt. Manisha Rani, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Jind 

|Sh. Ram Kumar Gautam, MLA, Safidon 

Sh. Devender Chatar Bhuj Attri, MLA, Uchana 

Sh. Parmod Kumar Vij, MLA, Panipat City 

Sh. Satpal Jamba, MLA, Pundri 

|Sh. Karambir Kaul, Chairman Zila Parishad, Kaithal 

Sh. Bhagwan Dass, MLA, Nilokheri 

|Sh. Ramn Kumar Kashyap, MLA, Indri 

Sh. Jagmohan Anand, MLA, Karnal 

|Sh. Yoginder Singh Rana, MLA, Assandh 

Smt. Komal Saini, Mayor, Panipat 

Smt. Parvesh Kumari, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Karnal 

Smt. Renu Bala Gupta, Mayor, Karnal 

11:10 
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Sr. 
No. 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Name of District 

MAHENDRAGARH Sh. Rao Narbir Singh, 
Industries Minister at Narnaul 

NUH 

PALWAL 

PANCHKULA 

PANIPAT 

REWARI 

District Level Diginitary Sr. No. 

ROHTAK 

|Sh. Subhash Barala, MP 

Sh. Krishan Pal Gujjar, 
Union Minister 

Prof. Ashim Kumar Ghosh, 

HE, Governor, Haryana 

Sh. Krishan Lal Panwar, 
Development & Panchayats 
Minister 

Sh. Gaurav Gautam, 
Minister of State for Youth 
Empowerment & 
Entrepreneurship 

|Sh. Arvind Kumar Sharma, 
Cooperation Minister 

34 

36 

35 KANINA (49) 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Sub Division Level 

48 

|MAHENDRAGARH (47) 

NANGAL CHAUDHARY (50) 

|FEROZPUR JHIRKA (52) 

TAURU (53) 

PUNHANA (54) 

HATHIN (55) 

HODAL (56) 

KALKA (58) 

ISRANA (61) 

|SAMALKHA (62) 

BAWAL (63) 

KOSLI (64) 

MEHAM (66) 

SAMPLA (67) 

Name of Diginitary 

Sh. Om Prakash Yadav, MLA 

Sh. Kanwar Singh, MLA, Mahendragarh 

Sh. Satish Kumar Phagna, MLA, Faridabad NIT 

Sh. Jaan Mohd. Chairman, Zila Parishad, Nuh 

Sh. Parveen Joshi, Mayor, Faridabad 

|Smt. Raj Rani, Mayor, Gurugram 

Smt. Rekha, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Palwal 

Sh. Harinder Singh, MLA, Hodal 

Smt. Shakti Rani Sharma, MLA, Kalka 

Smt. Krishna Gahlawat, MLA, Rai 

Sh. Manmohan Bhadana, MLA, Samalkha 

|Dr. Krishan Kumar, MLA, Bawal 

Sh. Anil Yadav, MLA, Kosli 

Sh. Sunil Satpal Sangwan, MLA, Charkhi Dadri 

Smt. Manju Hooda, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Rohtak 

11:10 
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21 

22 

23 

Name of District 

SIRSA 

SONIPAT 

District Level Digiritary 

Sh. Vipul Goel, Revenue & 
Disaster Management, 
Minister 

Sh. Shyam Singh Rana, 
|Agriculture Minister 

YAMUNANAGAR Sh. Anil Vij, Energy Minister 

Sr. No. 

49 

50 

51 

53 

54 

55 

52 GANAUR (73) 

56 

Sub Division Level 

57 

KALANWALI (69) 

DABWALI (70) 

ELLENABAD (72) 

KHARKHAUDA (74) 

|GOHANA (76) 

VYASPUR (77) 

CHHACHHARAULI (80) 

RADAUR (81) 

Name of Diginitary 

Sh. Sonu Sihag, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Hisar 

Smt. Monika, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Sonepat 

Sh. Parveen Popli, Mayor, Hisar 

Sh. Devender Kadyan, MLA, Ganaur 

|Sh. Pawan Kharkhauda, MLA, Kharkhauda 

Sh. Nikhil Madaan, MLA, Sonipat 

Sh. Ghanshyam Dass Arora, MLA, Yamunanagar 

|Sh. Suman Bahmani, Mayor, Yamunanagar 

Sh. Ramesh Chand, Chairman, Zila Parishad, Y. Nagar 

11:13 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

